(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.91%

1.81%

0.00%

10.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.33%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.45%

0.04%

0.00%

4.90%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.43%

MIDPOINT

COST
RATE

(%)
9

4.75%

0.21%

0.00%

10.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.23%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

1.42%

0.00%

0.00%

4.81%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.27%

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.91%

1.81%

0.00%

11.50%

2.13%

0.00%

8.94%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.45%

0.04%

0.00%

5.37%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.90%

HIGH POINT

COST
RATE

(%)
11

4.75%

0.21%

0.00%

11.50%

2.14%

0.00%

8.84%

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

1.42%

0.00%

0.00%

5.27%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

6.73%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

AUGUST, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 --

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,665,928,498 $ (0) $ 6,665,928,498 29.55% 4.91% 1.45% 4.91% 1.45% 4.91% 1.45%

SHORT TERM DEBT 443,916,775 0 443,916,775 1.97% 1.81% 0.04% 1.81% 0.04% 1.81% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,532,179,947 0 10,532,179,947 46.69% 9.50% 4.44% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.37%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 432,158,605 (0) 432,158,605 1.92% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,483,875,270 (0) 4,483,875,270 19.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,120,174 (0) 1,120,174 0.00% 7.72% 0.00% 8.33% 0.00% 8.94% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 22,559,179,268 $ (0) $ 22,559,179,268 100.00% 5.96% 6.43% 6.90%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,230,106,108 $ (0) $ 7,230, 106,108 29.85% 4.75% 1.42% 4.75% 1.42% 4.75% 1.42%

SHORT TERM DEBT 523,813,093 (0) 523,813,093 2.16% 0.21% 0.00% 0.21% 0.00% 0.21% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,099,746,368 0 11,099,746,368 45.83% 9.50% 4.35% 10.50% 4.81% 11.50% 5.27%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 440,267,214 (0) 440,267,214 1.82% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,923,401,263 0 4,923,401,263 20.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 159,487 0 159,487 0.00% 7.62% 0.00% 8.23% 0.00% 8.84% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,217,493,532 $ (0) $ 24,217,493,532 100.00% 5.81% 6.27% 6.73%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC